
Exhibit A

Shareholder

Clear Channel Investments Inc.

200 Concord Plaza, Suite 600
San Antonio, TX 78216

General Motors Corporation
100 Renaissance Center

3031 West Grand Boulevard

PO Box 100

Detroit, MI 48265—1000

DIRECTV Enterprises Inc./
Hughes Electronics Corporation

(wholly owned subsidiaries of General Motors Corporation)
200 North Sepulveda Boulevard
8th Floor MS—154

El Segundo, California 90245

American Honda Motor Co.

1919 Torrance Blyvd.

Torrance, CA 90501—2746

Liberty Media Corporation

9197 South Peoria Street
Englewood, CO 80112

Rare Medium Group Inc.

565 Fifth Avenue, 29th Floor

New York, NY 10017

Madison Dearborn Capital Partners III, L.P
Madison Dearborn Special Equity III, L.P.

Special Advisors Fund I, LLC

3 First National Plaza, Suite 3800

Chicago, IL 60602

Voting Interest

9.6%

0.2%

9.6%

3.0%

1.2%

5.8%

6.1%



Shareholder

Telcom Ventures, LLC

211 North Union Street

Suite 300

Alexandria, VA 22314

Columbia XM Radio Partners, L.L.C

Columbia XM Satellite Partners III, LLC

Columbia Capital Equity Partners III (QP), L.P.
201 N. Union Street, Suite 300

Alexandria, VA 22314

Baron Capital Group Inc.

767 Fifth Avenue, 49th Floor

New York, New York 10153

AEA XM Investors Inc.

65 East 55th Street

New York, New York 10022

Everest Capital Limited

Everest Capital Master Fund, L.P.

The Bank of Butterfield Building

65 Front Street

6th Floor
Hamilton HM JX, Bermuda

Oppenheimer Funds
498 Seventh Avenue

New York, NY 10018

Voting Interest

3.0%

4.4%

6.3%

3.6%

5.1%

10.7%



Exhibit B

Board of Directors

Gary M. Parsons, Chairman
Chairman of the Board of

Motient Corporation and

Mobile Satellite Ventures LLC

Hugh Panero
President and CEO, XM Radio Inc.

Nathaniel A. Davis
President and Chief Operating Officer ofXO Communications Inc.

Thomas J. Donohue

President and Chief Executive Officer of the U.S. Chamber of Commerce

Randall T. Mays

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Clear Channel Communications

Pierce J. Roberts, Jr

Managing Director ofAEA Investors

Randy S. Segal

General Counsel of Hughes Networks Systems

Jack Shaw

Chief Executive Officer of Hughes Electronics Corporation

Dr. Rajendra Singh
Co—founder of LCC International and Chairman of the Members Committee of Telcom Ventures

LLC


