Exhibit A

Shareholder	Voting Interest
Clear Channel Investments Inc. 200 Concord Plaza, Suite 600 San Antonio, TX 78216	9.6%
General Motors Corporation 100 Renaissance Center 3031 West Grand Boulevard PO Box 100 Detroit, MI 48265-1000	0.2%
DIRECTV Enterprises Inc./ Hughes Electronics Corporation (wholly owned subsidiaries of General Motors Corporation) 200 North Sepulveda Boulevard 8th Floor MS-154 El Segundo, California 90245	9.6%
American Honda Motor Co. 1919 Torrance Blvd. Torrance, CA 90501-2746	3.0%
Liberty Media Corporation 9197 South Peoria Street Englewood, CO 80112	1.2%
Rare Medium Group Inc. 565 Fifth Avenue, 29th Floor New York, NY 10017	5.8%
Madison Dearborn Capital Partners III, L.P Madison Dearborn Special Equity III, L.P. Special Advisors Fund I, LLC 3 First National Plaza, Suite 3800 Chicago, IL 60602	6.1%

Shareholder	Voting Interest
Telcom Ventures, LLC 211 North Union Street Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22314	3.0%
Columbia XM Radio Partners, L.L.C Columbia XM Satellite Partners III, LLC Columbia Capital Equity Partners III (QP), L.P. 201 N. Union Street, Suite 300 Alexandria, VA 22314	4.4%
Baron Capital Group Inc. 767 Fifth Avenue, 49th Floor New York, New York 10153	6.3%
AEA XM Investors Inc. 65 East 55th Street New York, New York 10022	3.6%
Everest Capital Limited Everest Capital Master Fund, L.P. The Bank of Butterfield Building 65 Front Street 6th Floor Hamilton HM JX, Bermuda	5.1%
Oppenheimer Funds 498 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10018	10.7%

Exhibit B Board of Directors

Gary M. Parsons, Chairman Chairman of the Board of Motient Corporation and Mobile Satellite Ventures LLC

Hugh Panero President and CEO, XM Radio Inc.

Nathaniel A. Davis President and Chief Operating Officer of XO Communications Inc.

Thomas J. Donohue President and Chief Executive Officer of the U.S. Chamber of Commerce

Randall T. Mays Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Clear Channel Communications

Pierce J. Roberts, Jr Managing Director of AEA Investors

Randy S. Segal General Counsel of Hughes Networks Systems

Jack Shaw Chief Executive Officer of Hughes Electronics Corporation

Dr. Rajendra Singh Co-founder of LCC International and Chairman of the Members Committee of Telcom Ventures LLC